



Honda India Power Products Ltd. Head Office & Works : Plot No. 5, Sector-41, (Kasna) Greater Noida Industrial Development Area, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.) Pin-201310 Tel. : +91-120-2590 100 Fax : +91-120-2590 350 Website : www.hondaindiapower.com CIN: L40103DL2004PLC203950 E-mail : ho.mktg@hspp.com

Ref: 522064/SE/35/2020-21 July 15, 2020

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Registered Office: Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra(E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code 522064 Symbol HONDAPOWER • ISIN • INE634A01018

Sub: Intimation for Change of Name of the Company from 'Honda Siel Power Products Limited' to 'Honda India Power Products Limited' under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and **Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is in continuation of our earlier letter Reference No. 522064/SE/29/2020-21 dated July 03, 2020 vide which we have informed that name of the Company has been changed to 'Honda India Power Products Limited' with effect from July 02, 2020.

We write to inform you that BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide their letters dated July 14, 2020 have confirmed the change in the name of the Company from 'Honda Siel Power Products Limited' to 'Honda India Power Products Limited'.

Existing Name	New Name	
Honda Siel Power Products Limited	Honda India Power Products Limited	
10 mil		

The copies of aforementioned approval letters are attached for your ready reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Honda India Power Products Limited

nta Sunita Ganjoo

NERP Greater Noida **Company Secretary and Compliance Offi**

Encl: Approval letters from Stock Exchanges.

Honda India Power Products Limited (Formerly Honda Siel Power Products Limited)



NOTICES

14 Jul 2020 General

Notice No.	20200714-46	Notice Date
Category	Company related	Segment
Subject	Change in Name of the Company.	
Attachments	ROC Certificate - Honda India.PDF ;	
Content		

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the under-mentioned Company has informed the Exchange about the change in its name. Accordingly, the SCRIP ID and ABBREVIATED NAME of the Company for BOLT Plus SYSTEM will be changed as follows w.e.f July 20, 2020.

Scrip Code	Existing Name	New Name	Scrip ID for BOLT Plus System	Abbreviated name on BOLT Plus System
522064	HONDA SIEL POWER PRODUCTS LTD.	HONDA INDIA POWER PRODUCTS LIMITED	HONDAPOWER	HONDAPOWER

Trading Members may please note that the share certificates not corrected with the new name of the company will also be good delivery in the market.

Mangesh Tayde,

Assistant General Manager - Listing Operations (CRD)

July 14, 2020

Site optimized for IE8 & above, resolution 1024 X 768 & above. | Disclaimer | Sitemap

Copyright@ 2015. All Rights Reserved. BSE Ltd. (22)

A 📄





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/190

July 14, 2020

The Company Secretary Honda Siel Power Products Limited Plot No 5, Sector 41 (Kasna) Greater Noida Industrial Development Area Greater Noida - 201310

Sub: Change in Name of the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to your application requesting change in the name of the Company in the records of the Exchange. We have taken note of the same and consequently the name of the Company will be changed from 'Honda Siel Power Products Limited' to 'Honda India Power Products Limited' w.e.f. July 20, 2020.

In case you need any further clarifications please contact us at the numbers: 1800-266-0058.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Tushar Adhav Manager – Listing Compliance

This Document is Digitally Signed

🔿 NSE